Government of Goa Inspectorate of Factories & Boilers Altinho, Panaji, Goa

NOTIFICATION

No.CIF/051/2012/3754 Dated 06.02.2013

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Factories Act, 1948 (Central Act No. 63 of 1948), (hereinafter called the "said Act"), the Government of Goa hereby appoints the persons mentioned in column (2) of the Schedule herein below (hereinafter referred to as the "said Schedule") to be Inspectors for the purposes of the said Act and assigns to them the local limits as specified in the corresponding entries in column (3) of the said Schedule with effect from the date of taking over the charge of their respective posts.

SCHEDULE

Sr No.	Name of the Inspector	Local limits
(1)	(2)	(3)
1.	Shri Suresh V. Salkar – Inspector of Factories	Entire state of Goa
2.	Shri Vivek P. Marathe – Inspector of Factories	Entire state of Goa
3.	Shri Anant S. Pangam – Inspector of Factories	Entire state of Goa
4.	Shri Nandan S. Sawaikar – Inspector of Factories	Entire state of Goa
5.	Shri Premanand V. Gaude – Inspector of Factories	Entire state of Goa

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Goa

Sd/-

(S. M. PARANJAPE) Chief Inspector of Factories and Boilers & Ex-Officio Joint Secretary

To, The Director (Printing & Stationary) <u>Govt. Printing Press, Panaji</u>with a request to publish the said Notification in the next issue of the Official Gazette.



Government of Goa Inspectorate of Factories and Boilers <u>Altinho, Panaji, Goa – 403 001</u>

Ph no. 0832-2227670 / 2404852 Website: www.ifbgoa.gov.in Fax no. 0832-2404853 Email: ifb.goa@nic.in / ci-ifb.goa@nic.in

Ref. No. CIF/51(Part)/S-I/2016/1801

Dated: 03.08.2016

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Factories Act, 1948 (Central Act No. 63 of 1948), (hereinafter called the "said Act"), the Government of Goa hereby appoints Shri Sanjay Ratnakar Naik to be Inspector, for the purposes of the said Act and assigns to him the limits of the entire State of Goa with effect from the date of taking over the charge of the post.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Goa

Sd/-(VIVEK P. MARATHE) Chief Inspector of Factories and Boilers and Ex-Officio Joint Secretary

Copy to:

The Director (Printing & Stationary) <u>Govt. Printing Press, Panaji</u>with a request to publish the said Notification in the next issue of the Official Gazette.



Government of Goa Inspectorate of Factories and Boilers Altinho, Panaji, Goa – 403 001

Ph no. 0832-2227670 / 2404852 Website: www.ifbgoa.gov.in Fax no. 0832-2404853 Email: ifb.goa@nic.in / ci-ifb.goa@nic.in

Ref. No. CIF/51(Part)/S-I/2017/3874

Dated: 10.01.2018 (Pausa 20, 1939)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Factories Act, 1948 (Act No. 63 of 1948) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act"), the Government of Goa hereby appoints Shri Pandurang Datta Malik to be Inspector, for the purposes of the said Act and assigns to him the limits of the entire State of Goa with effect from the date of his taking over the charge of the said post.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Goa

Sd/-(VIVEK P. MARATHE) Chief Inspector of Factories and Boilers and Ex-Officio Joint Secretary

Copy to:

The Director (Printing & Stationary) <u>Govt. Printing Press, Panaji</u>with a request to publish the said Notification in the next issue of the Official Gazette.



Government of Goa Inspectorate of Factories and Boilers <u>Altinho, Panaji, Goa – 403 001</u>

Ph no. 0832-2227670 / 2404852 Website: www.ifbgoa.goa.gov.in **Ref. No.** CIF/51(Part)/S-I/2017/ Fax no. 0832-2404853 Email: ifb.goa@nic.in / ci-ifb.goa@nic.in Dated: 03.07.2019 (Asadha 12, 1940)

NOTIFICATION

In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 8 of the Factories Act, 1948 (Act No. 63 of 1948) (hereinafter referred to as the "said Act"), the Government of Goa hereby appoints Shri Damu A. Bewoorkar to be Inspector, for the purposes of the said Act and assigns to him the limits of the entire State of Goa with effect from the date of his taking over the charge of the said post.

By Order and in the name of the Governor of Goa

Sd/-(VIVEK P. MARATHE) Chief Inspector of Factories and Boilers and Ex-Officio Joint Secretary

Copy to:

The Director (Printing & Stationary) <u>Govt. Printing Press, Panaji</u>with a request to publish the said Notification in the next issue of the Official Gazette.